UCO BANK HEAD OFFICE, IT DEPARTMENT

Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts above the Threshold Limit of `30 Lakhs during May 2022

\Box	the Threshold Limit of `30 Lakhs during May 2022			
1	Enquiry No.	RFP Ret No. UCO/DIT/165/2022-23 dated 18.04.2022		
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Implementation ot debt platform tor end-to-end handling ot pool accounts.		
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tendering		
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid/Multi bid System)	Multibid System		
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	09.05.2022		
6	Nos.of tenders received	M/s Credavenue Pvt. Ltd. M/s Knight Finfech Research Pvt. Ltd.		
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Credavenue Pvt. Ltd. M/s Knight Finfech Research Pvt. Ltd.		
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	Not applicable		
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	L1 Bidder		
10	Contract No & date	HO/DBD/46 /2022-23 dated 03.06.2022 (LOI)		
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Knight Fintech Research Pvt. Ltd.		
12	Value of Order (in `)	Rs. 4,42,90,000.00 + applicable taxes		
13	Delivery Scheduled	LOI issued on 03.06.2022		
14	Actual date of start of work	Not applicable		
15	Actual date of completion	Not applicable .		
16	Reasons for delays, if any	Not applicable		

Date:20.06.2022

Deputy General Manager

UCO BANK HEAD OFFICE, IT DEPARTMENT

Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts above

		the Threshold Limit of `30 Lakhs during May 2022
\dashv		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	UCO/DIT/3325/2021-22 dated 25.11.2021
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Tendering process for procurement of hardware security module (HSM) hardware and services.
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tendering
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid/Multi bid System)	Multi bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	31.01.2022
6	Nos.of tenders received	 M/s Exclusive Networks Sales Pvt. Ltd. M/s Inspire I-Tech Services Pvt. Ltd. M/s Integra Micro Systems Pvt. Ltd. M/s Sify Technologies Limited. M/s VIBS infosol Private Limited
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	1. M/s Exclusive Networks Sales Pvt. Ltd. 2. M/s Inspire I-Tech Services Pvt. Ltd. 3. M/s Integra Micro Systems Pvt. Ltd. 4. M/s Sify Technologies Limited. 5. M/s VIBS infosol Private Limited
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	Nil
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	L1 Bidder
10	Contract No & date	: HO/DBD/MB/0038/2022-23 dated 01.06.2022
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Inspire I-Tech Services Pvt. Ltd.
12	Value of Order (In `)	Rs. 1,69,63,900.00 + applicable taxes
13	Delivery Scheduled	within 6 weeks of the date of issuance of purchase order
14	Actual date of start of work	01.08.2022(6 weeks for delivery & 2 weeks for installation from the PO issuance date)
15	Actual date of completion	In Progress
16	Reasons for delays, if any	Not applicable ()
	Date:20.06,2022	Deputy General Manager

:: ^{*}

UCO BANK HEAD OFFICE, IT DEPARTMENT

Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts above the Threshold Limit of `30 Lakhs during May 2022

	the Threshold Limit of ` 30 Lakhs during May 2022		
<u>L_l</u> .			
1	Enquiry No.	GMs' Negotiation Committee Meeting dated 05.05.2022	
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Renewal of contract with M/s Hughes for Dedicated VSAT at Branches & ATMs for one year.	
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Through negotiation from existing vendor.	
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid/Multi bid System)	Not applicable	
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	Not applicable	
6	Nos.of tenders received	Not applicable	
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Not applicable .	
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	Not applicable	
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Not applicable	
10	Contract No & date	DIT/NW/HV\$AT/575/09/2022-23 dated 27.05.2022	
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Hughes Communication India Pvt. Ltd.	
12	Value of Order (In `)	Rs. 70,17,000.00 + applicable taxes	
13	Delivery Scheduled	01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022	
14	Actual date of start of work	01.01.2022	
15	Actual date of completion	31.12.2022(Contract Period)	
16	Reasons for delays, if any	Not applicable	

Date:20.06.2022

Deputy General Manager

NED